occurred in accordance with the Kentucky Rules of Civil Procedure. 13 

(5) (a) Subject to any adjustment made under paragraph (e) of this subsection, 14 

damages awarded under this section shall be equal to: 15 

1. Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this subsection: 16 

a. Sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) for each year of 17 

imprisonment; or 18 

b. Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for each year of 19 

imprisonment if the claimant was imprisoned with a death 20 

sentence; and 21 

2. Thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($32,500) for each 22 

additional year: 23 

a. Served on parole or postincarceration supervision; or 24 

b. The claimant registered as a sex offender under KRS 17.510; 25 

whichever is greater. 26 

(b) Amounts awarded under paragraph (a) of this subsection shall be:

[...]

Reimbursement for any reasonable reintegrative services and mental 4 

and physical health care costs incurred by the claimant for the time 5 

period between his or her release from incarceration and the entry of 6 

judgment under this section not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 7 

($25,000), unless a greater award is authorized by the court upon a 8 

finding of good cause shown; and 9 

5. a. Satisfaction of: 10 

i. Child support payments owed by the claimant that became 11 

due, and the legal rate of interest on child support 12